Travel Service Fee Schedule (Domestic Travel)

SEED COMMERCE TOKYO Co.,Ltd.

	Classification	Fee
Handling fee	Complex arrangements (e.g., combining transportation and accommodation)	Up to 20% of the total travel cost Basic fee of 70 USD per group, per order (additional orders require reapplying the basic fee) Contract is solely with the lead traveler
	Single arrangements (e.g., single transportation or accommodation)	The handling fee is 10% of the total travel cost, plus 15 USD per item. Accommodation: 15 USD per arrangement, per item Transportation: 15 USD per arrangement, per item Air ticket booking/issuance: 15 USD per person, per company, per segment Sightseeing/Other facilities: 15 USD per arrangement, per item Basic fee of 70 USD per group, per order (additional orders require reapplying the basic fee) Contract is solely with the lead traveler
	Ticket delivery	If coupons or tickets cannot be sent online, choose one of the following: 1. Delivery to the first accommodation (Free) 2. Hand-over at the airport, etc. (100 USD)
Change/Canc ellation Processing Fee	Changes/cancellations of transportation/accommodation	 Change after arrangement: 15 USD per item Cancellation after arrangement: 15 USD per item Separate change/cancellation fees imposed by facilities are to be borne by the customer.
Consultation Fees (Travel Consultation Contract)	Itinerary creation	Travel consultation / Itinerary creation for up to 7 days per group: 350 USD Notes: Itinerary creation starts after payment confirmation Your package includes up to two rounds of revisions. The process involves: Initial Submission First Revision Request Resubmission Second Revision Request Final Delivery Itinerary creation exceeding 8 days requires a separate quote We do not guarantee the operational status or feasibility of facilities, activities, and transportation included in the itinerary.

Notes:

- 1. If changes or cancellations are made at the customer's request, in addition to cancellation fees and penalties set by transportation and accommodation providers, the above-mentioned change and cancellation processing fees will be charged.
- 2. Consecutive nights at the same accommodation facility will be treated as one item.
- 3. In addition to the above, actual costs for acquisition fees, certification registration fees, transportation fees, shipping fees, etc., will be charged separately.
- 4. In cases where desired travel services cannot be provided due to reasons such as full occupancy or capacity, our company is not held responsible.

Consumption tax is included in the above prices.